



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 WRIT PETITION NO.4080 OF 2024

KIRTI RAMAKANT PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. M. Phule, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 – State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 19th APRIL, 2024.

ORDER :-

. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 6 – State. Learned Advocate Mr. Mohit S. Shah waives notice for respondent No.7.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 13.06.2024.

3. In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioners in pursuant to the impugned order dated 15.03.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm