



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 15 JULY 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 13024 OF 2023 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 15138 OF 2023	22.07.2024 in urgent category
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2024 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 275 OF 2024	23.07.2024 in urgent category
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 4080 OF 2024	24.07.2024 in urgent category
64 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2019 65 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2021	25.07.2024 in urgent category
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 11487 OF 2017 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 5455 OF 2018 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2018 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2018 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 9721 OF 2018	05.09.2024
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 11011 OF 2018 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 12240 OF 2018 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 13843 OF 2018 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 14317 OF 2019 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 15370 OF 2019	06.09.2024
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 2622 OF 2021 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2021 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 9268 OF 2021 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 13419 OF 2021 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 14475 OF 2021	09.09.2024

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2022 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 2374 OF 2022 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 7107 OF 2022 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 8756 OF 2022 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 9859 OF 2022	10.09.2024
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2022 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 11116 OF 2022 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 11342 OF 2022 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 11417 OF 2022 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 12565 OF 2022	12.09.2024
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2023 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 1626 OF 2023 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2023 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 6611 OF 2023 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7020 OF 2023	13.09.2024

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]