



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4080 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7475 OF 2024
IN WP/4080/2024**

**KIRTI RAMAKANT PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Hon Ashwin Vinayak
Advocate for respondent No.7 : Mr. Mohit S. Shah
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 24.07.2024

PER COURT:

Not before a bench of which Shailesh P. Brahme, J. is a
member.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb