



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 4080 OF 2024

Kirti Ramakant Patil And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7475 OF 2024

IN WP/4080/2024

Lotan Maharu Chaudhari

VERSUS

Kirti Ramakant Patil And Others

Mr.A.D.Sonkawade h/f Mr.A.V.Hon, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.M.K.Goyanka, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

Mr.P.P.Mandlik h/f Mr.M.S.Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

Mr.V.V.Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicant/intervenor.

**(CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.)**

DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2024

PER COURT :

1. In spite of instructions, the learned AGP submits that he has not received information for drafting the affidavit in reply.
2. Stand over to 13.12.2024. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)