



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024

BHARATI DATTU PATIL

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. THE  
SECRETARY FOR HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

- ...
- Adv. S. N. Pradhan for the Petitioner
  - Mr. P K. Lakhotiya, AGP for State
  - Adv. M. S. Shah for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8
  - Adv. V. V. Deshmukh for the Applicant in CA/7475/2024
  - Adv. A. V. Hon for the Petitioners in WP/4080/2024

...

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7475 OF 2024  
IN WP/4080/2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4080 OF 2024

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

**PER COURT :**

. At the request of respondent No. 7, stand over to  
29.07.2026 for filing reply.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]